
ORD# 1405-2013 SUB-CONTRACTOR WORK IDENTIFICATION

Contractor and Subcontractor CCCN, Scope and Funding Summary Date:  1/25/13

Name/ Prime or Contact C.C. # / Firm Contract $ Contract Scope

Address SubCont Information Expires Type Amount/%

1 Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. Prime Daniel B. Walker 31-1023518 MAJ construction $29,641,977.00 Improvements to the Dublin Road Water 

6235 Westerville Road, Suite 200 Sr. Vice President 2/14/14 78.9% Plant (DRWP).

Westerville, OH 43081-4041 (614) 212-5700

2 Alloyd Insulation Co., Inc. Sub Gary Boomershine 31-0621270 MAJ insulation $196,851.00 Insulation & asbestos abatement

5050D Nike Dr. (614) 527-4545 2/11/15 0.5%

Hilliard, OH 43026

3 Elastizell System Sub William Bieger 31-0830633 MAJ construction $239,173.00 Cellular fill concrete

2475 Arbor Blvd. (937) 298-1313 6/3/15 0.6%

Dayton, OH 45439

4 Mid South Prestress, LLC Sub Scott Hadder Chad Lampe construction $78,155.00 Precast hollowcore planks

2949 Joe Dowlen Rd. (937) 264-9569 working on 0.2%

Pleasant View, TN 37146

5 Settle Muter Electric Sub Gary Langston 31-1432070 MAJ electrical $3,875,000.00 Electrical

711 Claycraft Rd. (614) 361-8059 9/11/14 10.3%

Columbus, OH 43230

6 Dalmation Fire Sub Curt Shane 35-1765162 MAJ fire suppression $13,950.00 Fire suppression

7719 Graphics Way, Ste. G (740) 549-4509 6/20/14 0.037%

Lewis Center, OH 43035

7 Howard Painting, Inc. Sub Caity Hill 34-0893147 MAJ painting $359,920.00 Painting

1740 Spruce St. (419) 782-7786 2/8/15 0.96%

Defiance, OH 43512

8 Coleman Spohn Corporation Sub Latham Gray 34-1781243 MBE plumbing/HVAC $1,241,750.00 Plumbing & HVAC

762 E. Main St., Ste. B (614) 370-0298 5/29/2015 3.31%

Columbus, OH 43205

9 Tuttle Construction, Inc. Sub Mike Weithman 34-4446567 MAJ masonry $281,800.00 Masonry

880 Shawnee Rd. (419) 228-6262 5/22/15 0.75%

Lima, OH 45805

10 Kalkreuth Roofing & Sheet Metal Sub April Gramley 55-0647319 MAJ roofing $219,000.00 Roofing

8354 Green Meadows Dr. N. (740) 657-6400 6/22/2014 0.58%

Lewis Center, OH 43035

11 Midwest Reinforcing Contractors Sub Scott Heinzen 31-1422836 MBR rebar $1,403,949.00 Rebar installation

1839 N. Fountain Blvd. (937) 390-8998 5/29/15 3.74%

Springfield, OH 45501

TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $37,551,525.00

TOTAL PERCENTAGE: 100%

Approved:

Date:

Type of Work

1 fe377a96-32c8-466e-9448-3a084d7e5ca4.xlsx


